Original Instructions
December 15, 2023
p/n: 215851 Rev. D
(1) This option is required for encapsulated models.
K30 Pro Devices with IO-Link Datasheet
•
•
•

Rated IP67 and IP69K per DIN 40050-9
Can be actuated with bare hands or gloves; adjustable sensitivity
Model Key for Touch Button Models
Family Style Activation
Method Construction Material Control Connector
K30 P = Pro T = Touch
Blank = Ultrasonically welded
Blank = Standard K = IO-Link
Q = Integral 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect
connector
E = Encapsulated and welded QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with a 4-pin
M12 male quick-disconnect connector(1)
Indicator Models
Bright, uniform indicator light
Rated IP67 and IP69K per DIN 40050-9
Model Key for Indicator Models
Family Style Housing Control Connector
K30 P = Pro L = Dome K = IO-Link
Q = Integral 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with a 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
© Banner Engineering Corp.
December 15, 2023page 2
K30 Pro Devices with IO-Link Datasheet
Wiring Diagram
3
4
1
2
18–30 V DC
IO-Link
Communication
Not used
Key
1 = Brown
2 = White
3 = Blue
4 = Black
IO-Link®
IO-Link® is a point-to-point communication link between a master device and a sensor and/or light. It can be used to automatically